LM3658
LM3658 Dual Source USB/AC Li Chemistry Charger IC for Portable Applications
Literature Number: SNVS328E
November 2006
LM3658
Dual Source USB/AC Li Chemistry Charger IC for Portable
Applications
General Description

IC will invoke LDO mode if this pin is left floating. See Operation Description section for more detail.
10 BATT Positive battery terminal connection.
Ordering Information
Order Number
5 Hour
Timer
Selectable
Timer
LDO Mode
No LDO
Mode
Package
Marking
Supplied As
LM3658SD X   X L111B 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3658SDX X   X L111B 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3658SD-A  X  X L155B 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3658SDX-A  X  X L155B 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3658SD-B X  X  L156B 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3658SDX-B X  X  L156B 4500 units, Tape-and-Reel
For more information on the various options, please refer to Operation Description section.
www.national.com 2
L
M